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[ 11] 5418

Network T4 Point-to-point, Linear, Ring
2 100Mbps/1000Mbps/2.5Gbps SFP slot
Multi Mode, Single Mode
FPORT 4 port ©]’
FAEAE 20km(default),40km(Optional),80km(Optional)
Recovery time 50ms o]
10/100/1000BASE TX 8 ports
LAN Half/Full Duplex, Auto-negotiation
Connector : RJ-45
4 DC12V+10%
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p
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A2 PNYBOR de} Aol Ao A AF AL, YBAEE L ARFEA

Z1e) FAAE, AR, Az ol 5 7S stelof st
A%

[ 12] JE% TFA3717]
9 T T3717]
A& E 1 [ 13]
U E 1 He A
1R e 9@ npg~ 1 IBM %3
[ 13] 4487 5FH
3 H 1991%] & 143
CPU Intel i5-3570 3.4GHz &5 °l%
RAM 4[GB] &5
HDD 500[GB] &&°l% (% 2E&7}ts)
FAXE RS-232/422 278 ©]4, LAN 7= 2& o|4
HolRE Intel Core Pentium/i7/i5/i3 & ©l%
EEE GTX1050 2GB Grpahics HDMI = E
A& dE 256071600 o] A Y) F5°ld
POWER SUPPY 500W ATX Power &% )7
- 1791x LCDE EU¥ FFol%
) - USBXZE, DVD Multid8X &5l
71eF AHE
- "y 867]R=(PS2, USB), fr41 Fv-$-2(PS2, USB) =3+
- O/S: Windows 10 &% o4
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Network 4 Point-to-point, Linear, Ring
2] 100Mbps/1000Mbps/2.5Gbps SFP slot
Multi Mode, Single Mode
FPORT 2 port o]+
BA LA 20km(default), 40km(Optional), 80km(Optional)

Recovery time

50ms ©]u

10/100/1000BASE TX 8 ports

LAN Half/Full Duplex, Auto-negotiation
Connector : RJ-45
4 DC12V+10%
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